
L PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-J. I" 2 ; c3 
CITY COUNCIL AGENDA M E M O R A & ~  1'4 1.) I 

TO: Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Thomas G. Wendorf, P.E., Director of Public Works 

SUBJECT: Neighborhood Improvement Construction Project - Field Alteration Number 1 1 

DATE: November 3,2005 

SUMMARY AND RECOMMENDATIONS 

This ordinance approves Field Alteration Number 11 in the deductive amount of $148,403.91 to the 
contract with RAM Building Services, L.L.C., in connection with the City-wide Neighborhood 
Improvement Construction Project. 

Staff recommends approval of this ordinance. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION 

The City-wide Neighborhood Improvement Construction project provides for street maintenance 
repairs and construction for projects located throughout the City and may include sidewalks, 
driveways, concrete curbs, medians and retaining walls-combination type, pavement cutting and 
replacement, the adjustment of manholes, the removal and relocation of mailboxes, topsoil, sod, 
sidewalk pipe railing, and concrete steps. 

On September 2, 2004, through Ordinance Number 99649, City Council authorized the execution of a 
contract with RAM Building Services, L.L.C., for construction services in an amount not to exceed 
$1,338,768.29 accompanied with a list identifying thirty-one project locations. RAM Building 
Services has completed construction on twenty-two of the projects originally identified. City forces 
and Valemas, Inc., through a separate contract, have completed the other nine (9) projects. Projects 
not completed by RAM Building Services had a total cost of $148,403.91 and include: 

Project 
3 15 1 Golden Ave 
2718 Spur 
302 Floyd Ave. to M 10 
Leroux from S.W. 21" St. to Dead End 
1347 Malone to Charlotte 
Nuevo Leon from Vera Cruz to Guadalupe 
3525 Salinas to N.W. 19th St. 
5 19 Drake 
Arizona from Barclay to S.W. 21St St. 

District 
4 
4 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

These projects were completed by said forces due to foreseen delays in completion by the contractor 
and in an effort to ensure these projects would be completed as scheduled. 



This ordinance authorizes Field Alteration Number 11, in the net deductive amount of $148,403.91, 
due to the reduction of the nine (9) projects listed above. This action will reduce the current contract 
amount from $1,511,048.58 to $1,362,644.67 and will allow capacity in the contract to add additional 
projects. Field Alteration Number 11 is incorporated herein as Attachment 2. 

POLICY ANALYSIS 

Approval of this ordinance will be a continuation of City Council policy to complete neighborhood 
improvements to ensure pedestrian and traffic safety. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

This ordinance will reduce the contract amount with RAM Building Services, L.L.C. from 
$1,511,048.58 to $1,362,644.67. Funds in the amount of $148,403.91 will be transferred back to the 
NAMP funds in Council Districts 4 and 5. 

COORDINATION 

This request for ordinance has been coordinated with the Office of Management and Budget and the 
Finance Department. 

SUPPLEMENTARY COMMENTS 

A Discretionary Contracts Disclosure Form is not required. 

ATTACHMENTS 

1. Field Alteration Number 1 1 

A 

drector  of Public Work[ 

- Y  

Assistant City Manager 

CityManager 




